
I 归呻n1
Rated current In A 
Poles 
Rated voltage Ue V 

Insulation叩ltage Ui V 

Rated frequency 
勋杞d breaking capai:ity A 

Electrical Energy limiting class 
妇Wn!S Rated impulse withstand叫tege(l.2/50) Uimp V 

Dielectric test voltage at ind. F卤. for 1 min kV 

Pollution degree 

Power los• per pole 

Thenno-magnetic release characteristic 
Electrical life 
Mechanical life 
Contact position indicator 
Protection degree 

Mechanical 
featu芯 Reference temperature for setting 

of thermal el如ent 'C 

Ambient temperature (With 'C daily average:S35七）
Storage temperation 气：

Terminal connection type 

Terminal size top. 几叩om for cable mm 2 
AWG 

Terminal size top/bottom for busbar mm' 
lnst.allatlon AWG 

Tightenlng torque N·m 
In-lbs. 

Mounting 
Connection 
AuX1liary con切ct

combination Shunt rel'"'归
with Under voltage rel祠seaccessories 

Alann contant 

NB1-63H/2 

Miniature Circuit Breaker 

1. General 

1.1 Function 
protection of circuits against short-circuit currents, 
protection of circuits against overload curren区
switch.isolation. 
NB1-63H/2 clro」It-breakers are used In domestic 
Installation, as如II as in commercial and industry electrical 
distribution systems. 

) 1EC/EN60947 
1, 2. 3, 4 6, 10, 16,20, 25. 32. 40, 50, 63 
1P, lP+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 
230/400-2心f415
500 
50/60Hz 
10000 
3 
6000 
2 
2 
Rated current (A) Maxp叩er loss pe『pole (W) 
1, 2, 3, 4, s. 6, 10 2 
13, 16, 20, 25, 32 3.5 
40, 50, 63 5 
B,C,D 
10.000 
20. 000 
Yes 
IP20

30 

0... +SS(Special appUcation please呻r to Pl4 for temperature 
compensation com!Ction) 
一2S-+70
Cable/U-type busbar/Pfn-type busbar 
25 
18-4 
10 
18-8 
2.5 
22 
On DrN rail EN 60715 [35mm) by m畴ns of伍tdip d或Ce
From top and bottom 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

I 

2. Technical data

2.1 Data sheet



Let-through I2t/A2S

A

P-004Modular DIN Rail ProductsMCB

B, C, D(8-12)In

Cable/U-type busbar/Pin-type busbar

5

IEC/EN 60898-1 IEC/EN 60947-2 UL1077

1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 

20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63

, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P

6000

1P, 2P, 3P, 4P

277/480

5000

1P, 2P

110/125

DC

10000

1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 

25, 32, 40, 50, 63

1.890 2

IEC/EN 60947-2 AC type 8-12 In

2.2 Curves

On DIN rail EN 60715 (35mm) by means of fast clip device

1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10

16, 20, 25, 32

Max power loss per pole (W)

2

3.5

49.5±0.31

4
5
±

0
.3

1

3
4
.5

±
0
.5

78
0

-1.2

8
6

0 -1
.4

1P

18
0

-0.43

1P+N, 2P

36
0

-0.43

3P+N, 4P

72
0

-1.2

3P

54
0

-1.2

3. Overall and mounting dimensions (mm)

Number of poles 1P 2P

Rated operational voltage Ue (V) 60VDC 80VDC 110VDC 80VDC 125VDC 220VDC

Rated current In (A)     6，10，16，20，25，32，40，50，63 A

Rated ultimate short circuit breaking capacity Icu (kA) 20 10 10 20 20 10

Rated service short circuit breaking capacity Ics (kA) 15 7.5 7.5 15 15 7.5

DC parameters
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